Portugal website, in which you must also indicate if you wish to apply for financial 

support for travelling: 

https://www.eeagrants.gov.pt/en/programmes/culture/calls/connecting-dots-

matchmaking-seminar/  

3. MODALITIES AND AMOUNT FOR TRAVELS SUPPORT 

The overall financial amount available for this Call is € 18,000.00 (eighteen thousand 

Euros).  

The travel support is part of the EEA Grants Bilateral Relations Fund 2014-2021. The 

support will be paid in the form of reimbursement after the seminar. It will be a lump 

sum payment to the participating entity and upon presentation of the documents